DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2020-955137

\$40.00

10/23/2020 02:30 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company		
When Recorded Mail To:	\ \	
Lynne V. Theisen	~ \ \ \	
32 Gitana Ave.		
Camarillo, CA 93012		
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)		
same as above		
	(space above for Recorder's use only)	

APN#: 1320-33-818-023

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature Wendy Dunbay **Escrow Officer**

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Lynne V. Theisen, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That John Keith Theisen, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as John K. Theisen named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated 4/6/2018 executed by Kathleen Marie Taranto to John K. Theisen and Lynne V. Theisen, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. 2018-912607, on 4/6/2018, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 54 in Block D of CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 13 Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-13, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 04, 2004, lin Book 1004, page 1052, as Document No. 625784.

Dated 10/22/2020

Lynne V. Theisen, Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF DOW

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10.22.20

by Lynne V. Theisen.

Notary Public





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			A CONTROL OF THE CONT				
CASE FII	LE NO. 4126543	CERTI	FICATE OF	DEATH		2020001 state file NUM					
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE John Keith		THEISEN	/ 1	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/ January 22, 2020		TY OF DEATH Douglas				
DECEDENT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DI Gardnerville 5. RACE (Specify)	number) Carsoi	n Valley Medical	Center	Inpatient(Specify) Emergency	/:Room / Outpat	ient <u>M</u> ale				
JF DEATH	White 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,	6. Hispanic Origin	Hispanic (Yea	s) 81	MOS DAYS HOURS	MINS	ugust 29, 1938				
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNT United States 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (GIV	ie Kind of Work Done I		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS	ynne Victoria R INDUSTRY	HIRST Ever in US Armed				
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	0781 15a RESIDENCE STATE 15b CC	DUNTY 15c. CIT	WELDER Y, TOWN OR LOCATI	250 5000 50	CONSTRUET AND NUMBER	ICTION	Forces? Yes 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes				
PARENTS	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First M Williar		Gardnerville	1464 C	RENT NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)	Yes.				
	18a: INFORMANT: NAME (Type or Print) 18b: MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) 1464 Cardiff Gardnerville, Nevada 89410										
DISPOSITION	19a: BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL Cremation 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU		Slerra (Crematory	AND ADDRESS OF FACILI	CATION City or I Reno Neva	and the state of t				
	TAMAR R B		LICENSE NUMBER FD870	CTOI ZOC NAME		Society of Reno	IV 89502				
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	THE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14. ************************************	and the last in .						
•	to the cause(s) stated (Signature			at the time, dat	sis of examination and/or invested and place and due to the caulty D. HICKMAN	se(s) stated. (Signature					
CERTIFIER	S E	21c. HOUR OF DEAT	The state of the s	S Ja	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) Inuary 28, 2020 OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr	22c HOUR OF	DEATH 16:37 NCED DEAD AT (Hour)				
	ு (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI	FIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING F	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL	≗ S EXAMINER, OR C	ORONER) (Type or Print)	<u> </u>	16:33 SE NUMBER				
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ner Zachary D Hickman BLAISE SATARIAN	to their theorem	nden, NV 894 DATE RECEIVED		DEATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE				
REGISTRAR	Ann artisan	BLAISE SATARIAN	///	D 07.000	ary 31, 2020	YES	ио 🔀				

CAUSE OF |25 DEATH

CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST

a. REC	SISTRA	R (Signatur	∌) #1%.		1	ARIANO INTICATED	Annual Control	24b. DATE (Mo/Day/Yi	X	Y REGISTRA Iry 31, 202		EATH DUI YES	E TO COMMUN	(1001) (100)	EASE
. IMMI ART I	DIATE (a)	CAUSE Pendir	ig Inv	estigation	on .	***************************************	X-60	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		THE STREET STREET, STR	. Win		Interval between	onset and	death
- 1	<u>(d)</u>		OR AS A	CONSEQUE		And the second of the second o					Ž 🕷		Interval betwee		death
1	(c)		V	light Affix			***	77 700	\ \ \	Control of the Contro	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Interval between	en onset and	
	(d)		2000000 2000000 2000000000000000000000	CONSEQUE	NGE OF:						35 5555 S	y	Interval betwe		
kRT¶I	OTHE	R SIGNIFIC	ANT CO		onditions cor	tributing to de	Can yarr	ulting In the	underlying ca	use given in P		6. AUTOP es ar No)	SY (Specil 27. V REFI	AS CASE ERRED TO COF	RONER

28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING (NVEST. (Specify) PENDING INVEST. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28f: PLACE OF INJURY--At home; farm; street, factory; office building, etc. (Specify) 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28g LOCATION

200

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

Administratos TRAR

CITY OR TOWN

STATE Nevada

000804071



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

2/3/2020

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

